estimated cost for parts and labor is more than one hundred dollars ($100) up to and including five hundred dollars ($500), (2) one
hundred dollars ($100) if the total estimated cost for parts and labor exceeds five hundred dollars ($500) up to and including one
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), or (3) one hundred fifty dollars ($150) if the total estimated cost for parts and labor exceeds
one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). An administrative charge shall not be imposed if the total estimated cost of parts and
labor is one hundred dollars ($100) or less.

(e) The total amount of an authorized driver’s liability to the rental company, if any, for damage occurring during the authorized

[...]

or in the calendar year immediately preceding the year in which the rental occurs, the rentals under all business programs
established by the rental company for the business program sponsor and its affiliates produced gross rental revenues in excess of
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or (B) the rental company in good faith estimates that rentals under all the business
programs established by the rental company for the business program sponsor and its affiliates will produce gross rental revenues
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in the 12-month period commencing with the date of the rental or in the
calendar year in which the rental occurs. The rental company has the burden of establishing by objectively verifiable evidence that
the rental was a qualified business rental.